
 

Melton Summer Pool League 2025  ▴  meltonpool.uk sponsored by  jacksonslounge.uk 
 

Fixtures 

DIVISION 1  DIVISION 2  DIVISION 3 
1  Better at Snooker 1  Bye 1  Lunartics 
2  Thunders 2  Pool Boyz 2  Notorious T.I.B. 
3  Midland Locos 3  Arr Boy 3  The Grosvenor 
4  Midland – Where's James? 4  Park-Life 4  The Midland Res 
5  Red Hot Chilli Potters 5  Ball Busters 5  Bye 
6  Bye 6  Olly's Army 6  Treble One 
7  Hit The Jackpot 7  So Close 7  Ingall's Idiots 
8  Midland – Here's James 8  Thomas & Friends 8  Early Doors 
9  Still Game 9  Rampant Lions 9  Bye 

10  Lagging Behind 10  Bye 10  Too Pissed to Pot 
 

DIVISION 4  DIVISION 5 
1  Nice Rack 1  Bye 
2  Bye 2  Genny B Fat Gits 
3  Sherrard Street Preachers 3  Sweet Treats 
4  Pitchside Pocket Jewels 4  Don't Pot Black In Anger 
5  Double or Nothing 5  I Can't Hear You 
6  Top Guns 6  A Wing and a Prayer 
7  Half Cut 7  Bye 
8  Now Then! 8  Grosvenor GG 
9  Bye 9  Give Us A Break 

10  Team GB 10  Ding Dong Daddies 
 

Tue 20 May 2025 1 v 9 2 v 7 3 v 5 4 v 10 6 v 8 
Tue 27 May 2025 9 v 6 7 v 1 5 v 2 10 v 3 8 v 4 
Sun 01 Jun 2025 Knock Out Cup Round 1 
Tue 03 Jun 2025 6 v 3 1 v 5 2 v 9 8 v 10 4 v 7 
Tue 10 Jun 2025 5 v 6 10 v 1 3 v 2 7 v 8 9 v 4 
Tue 17 Jun 2025 4 v 5 2 v 10 8 v 9 6 v 7 1 v 3 
Sun 22 Jun 2025 Knock Out Cup Round 2 
Tue 24 Jun 2025 7 v 5 10 v 6 9 v 3 4 v 2 8 v 1 
Tue 01 Jul 2025 7 v 10 6 v 1 3 v 4 2 v 8 5 v 9 
Tue 08 Jul 2025 1 v 2 4 v 6 8 v 3 10 v 5 9 v 7 
Sun 13 Jul 2025 Knock Out Cup Round 3 
Tue 15 Jul 2025 2 v 6 1 v 4 3 v 7 5 v 8 9 v 10 
Tue 22 Jul 2025 Winter 2024/25 Presentation Evening & A.G.M. 
Tue 29 Jul 2025 9 v 1 7 v 2 5 v 3 10 v 4 8 v 6 
Tue 05 Aug 2025 6 v 9 1 v 7 2 v 5 3 v 10 4 v 8 
Sun 10 Aug 2025 Knock Out Cup Quarter Finals 
Tue 12 Aug 2025 3 v 6 5 v 1 9 v 2 10 v 8 7 v 4 
Tue 19 Aug 2025 6 v 5 1 v 10 2 v 3 8 v 7 4 v 9 
Tue 26 Aug 2025 5 v 4 10 v 2 9 v 8 7 v 6 3 v 1 
Sun 31 Aug 2025 Knock Out Cup Semi Finals 
Tue 02 Sep 2025 5 v 7 6 v 10 3 v 9 2 v 4 1 v 8 
Tue 09 Sep 2025 10 v 7 1 v 6 4 v 3 8 v 2 9 v 5 
Fri 12 Sep 2025 Winter 2025/26 Registration Evening 

Tue 16 Sep 2025 2 v 1 6 v 4 3 v 8 5 v 10 7 v 9 
Sun 21 Sep 2025 Knock Out Cup Final 
Tue 23 Sep 2025 6 v 2 4 v 1 7 v 3 8 v 5 10 v 9 
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